

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 9355 OF 2011**

State of Orissa

...Appellant

Versus

Santi Kumar Mitra & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave from the judgment and Order dated 13.11.2009 of the High Court of Orissa in S.A. No. 98/93.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 2 respondents in the matter above-mentioned and both are represented by Mr. Arvind Minocha, Advocate.

Service is complete .

Original Record of the High Court available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Ld Registrar Court as "Pre-Final Hearing" Matter.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.
2. Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR