

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9355/2011

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANTI KUMAR MITRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.
Mr. Ameya Pant, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Arkaprava Dass, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel appearing for the State is down with fever. The matter is adjourned for 15.02.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)